
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

Jamaica Customs Agency
RETENDER

INVITATION FOR BIDS
Ref#: JCA/2024/679B

The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualifi ed bidders to submit sealed bids for the 
Procurement of Large Works for Electrical Renovation of the Ground Floor located at 2-4 King 
Street Building, Downtown Kingston.

Procuring Entity: Jamaica Customs Agency

Scope: The Jamaica Customs Agency invites bidders to submit bids for 
Electrical Works 

PPC Category: ‘Electrical Works’ Grade I 

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Eligibility Requirements: Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate or Tax Compliance Letter clearly 
showing the expiration date. 

 Copy of a valid Public Procurement Certifi cate (PPC) in the category of 
‘Electrical Works’, ‘clearly showing the expiration date.

 Completed, Signed, and Stamped (with the bidder’s stamp/seal) Letter of Bid.

Bid Security: THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($385,000.00JMD) 

 Bid Securities must be in the form of either a bank guarantee from a banking 
institution, or a bond issued by a Surety which is incorporated and domiciled 
in Jamaica, or a certifi ed manager’s cheque. 

Availability of  Bidding documents will be available for download as of Tuesday,
Tender Documents: November 26, 2024 on the Government of Jamaica Electronic 

Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm).

Date for Site Visit: Jamaica Customs Agency - JFIZ Building
 146 First Street, Newport West  
 Kingston 13 
 Thursday, December 12, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. 
 Bidders are required to complete site visit register.

Deadline for Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm on Monday,
Bid Submission: January 06, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. Late Bids will be Automatically rejected 

by the System.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on Monday, January 6, 2025 at
11:15 a.m. An Online bid opening report will be sent to all bidders who 
submit a proposal.

Contact Information: Mr. Russell St. Nicholas Barrett 
Director, Public Procurement
procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm

Address: Jamaica Customs Agency
Myers Wharf, Newport East
Kingston 15
Telephone no. 876-922-5140-9
Fax no. 876-948-6920

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids 
will be accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be registered on the Government 
of Jamaica Electronic Procurement System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, 
please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender documents and upload of tender 
proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of the Public Procurement 
and Policy Unit, Customer Care Desk at 876-932-5220/932-5246/932-5253 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Jamaica Customs Agency

INVITATION FOR BIDS
JCA/2024/652

The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualifi ed 
bidders to submit sealed bids for the Procurement of Goods for 
the Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicles REF# JCA/2024/652

Procuring Entity: Jamaica Customs Agency

Scope: Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicles as 
follows:

 •  Two (2) Double Cab Pickup Van

PPC Category: Motor Vehicles and Spares and/or Motor 
Vehicle and Spares – New Car 

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Eligibility Requirements: Copy of a valid Public Procurement 
Commission (PPC) Registration Certifi cate 
and copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate 
or Tax Compliance Letter clearly showing the 
expiration date. 

Bid Security: Bid Security – One Hundred and Seventy-Five 
Thousand Jamaican Dollars ($175,000.00)

Availability of  Bidding documents will be available for
Tender Documents: download as of Tuesday, November 26, 2024 

on the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Procurements website (www.gojep.gov.jm).

Deadline for  Wednesday, December 11, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.
Clarifi cation: All Clarifi cation must be submitted 

through the Electronic Government Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm) website.

Deadline for Bids must be submitted online via 
Bid Submission: www.gojep.gov.jm on Wednesday,
 December 18, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Late Bids 

will be Automatically rejected by the 
System.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place 
on Wednesday, December 18, 2024
at 2:15 p.m. An Online bid opening report will 
be sent to all bidders who submit a proposal.

Contact Information: Public Procurement Branch
procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm

Address: Jamaica Customs Agency
Myers Wharf, Newport East
Kingston 15
Telephone no. 876-922-5140-9
Fax no. 876-948-6920

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will be accepted 
and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of tender 
documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please 
select the “Register as a supplier” link from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender 
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact 
the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of the Public Procurement and 
Policy Unit, Customer Care Desk at 876-932-5220/932-5246/932-
5253 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

 

JAMAICA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 

INVITATION TO BID

The Jamaica Civil Aviation Authority (JCAA) invites eligible and 
qualifi ed Bidders to submit bids electronically for the following 
procurement opportunity: 

RFP#2024/JCAA/21: The Provision of Canteen Concessionaire  
Services to the JCAA 

Procurement Method:   National Competitive Bidding (NCB)

Availability of Bidding documents will be available for
Bidding Documents: download on the Government of Jamaica 

electronic tendering platform on Thursday, 
November 28, 2024 at www.gojep.gov.jm.

Deadline: Tenders must be submitted  on the electronic 
tendering platform no later than Friday, 
December 20, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.

Late submissions will automatically be rejected by the system.

Contact Information: Jacene Richards-Harris, 
Director, Public Procurement

Address of Entity: 4 Winchester Road, Kingston 10

Telephone No(s): 876-960-3948 or 876-960-4742

This is an online tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via Government Electronic Procurement Portal
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) of bids will be 
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for the drop-off  of 
tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must be 
registered and trained to use the Electronic  Procurement System 
@ www.gojep.gov.jm.

For assistance  in regard  to registration, training,  access  to tender 
document   and  uploading   of  bids,  please  contact  the  Ministry  
of Finance,   Procurement  and  Asset  Policy  Unit  Customer   
Service Desk at 876-932-5220,  932-5246, 932-5253, 932-5251 or
932-5244 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Interested  bidders may obtain further information from the 
Director, Public Procurement Branch

Ministry of Finance & the Public Service
30 National Heroes Circle
Kingston 4 (876) 932-4647

Email: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm

DEADLINE EXTENDED
SUPPLY, FABRICATION AND 

INSTALLATION OF STAIRWELL 
PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM  

Ruthven Towers Housing Development, Phase 1
St. Andrew

Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: The successful contractor will be required to 
undertake the supply, fabrication, and installation 
of a Stairwell Pressurization System at the Ruthven 
Towers Housing Development, Phase 1, St. Andrew. 
The scope of works includes the:
• supply, fabrication, and installation of ducting 

between the eighth and ground floor of the 
stairwell.

• supply and installation of a centrifugal and 
power supply (generator) with the supporting 
appurtenances on the roof.

PPC Grade/Category:

Tender Security:

Procurement Method:

Contact Information:

Address of Entity:

Telephone Number(s):

Email Address:

Heating, Ventilation, Air-conditioning and Refrigeration 
with a minimum Grade 2 rating.

Bid packages are available for download from the GOJ’s e-procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm, from Tuesday, November 5, 2024. Bid must be submitted 
online on or before Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 11:00 am. Opening of bids will 
be done online via the e-procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm on the same 
day, immediately following the bid submission deadline. Please visit the website at 
www.nht.gov.jm for full details.

For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at: (876) 932-5220 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

The amount of J$500,000.00 is required.

National Competitive Bidding

Manager, Procurement Unit
4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

procurement@nht.gov.jm

(876) 929-6500-9, Ext. 7270/7269 


